= = . —~— —— — ~— - -
— ~ —
—_ - - - - — — -
- - - - I . — 1 ) P S—
- - — — — ——

CROPLANDS PART NUMBERS: GBNEWE185GV-LH — Boom Arm 18.5m LH Gvar

Revision 03-13 *Specifications subject to change without notice



Part No

Pos Description Qty Pos | PartNo Description Qty
1 GE201800552V G-VAR PIVOT ARM RH 1 459 GEI03400016 LOCKING MUT 16mM 4
2 GE201800553V G-VAR PIVOT ARM LH 1 50 CB5001 000652 SHAFT BOLT 2
3 =E201500520V G-VAR INMER ARM RH 1 51 GBI05400024 NYLOC MUT 24um 2
4 GB2018D0621W G-VAR INMER ARM LH 1 57 CEIOT7I0025Z WASHER 4
5 GE201800450V SECOND ARM RH 1 -

& GEZ01800451V SECOND ARM LH ! gi ggggfﬁﬁlz ggE:mwm SHAFT %
7 =B201600470V BREAKAWAY ARM RH 1

3 GEI01RIDETIV BREAKAWAY ARM LM i 55 GB9199000232 BREAKAWEY SPRING 2
g =E500100055Y 2IN 2 56 GBS50130030 BOOM END CAP 2z
10 GBO072000102 WASHER 2 37 GB3001180502 BOLT 2
11 GBO00110025Z SCREW 2 S8 GBI051000162 NUT -
12 GESI4D0004T WASHER g 39 GBSS0200001 BOOM STOP 30mM 2
13 GEE00T10025Z SCREW M10X25 ] 9 GEBEI50200004 BOOM STOP 20mm 4
14 EB500100031 ROD FIRST ARM-PIVOT 2 &0 GBI0T110040Z WASHER [
15 GEI19800020 GREASE NIFFLE 4 &1 GB3071060242 WASHER 6
16 GEEGIOT481 GVAR CYLINDER 2 52 GB305400008 NUT 6
17 GB2360001T4 SEAL KIT 2 63 GR202100701V BOOM GUIDE BOTTOM 2
18 EB57T0500006Z NIFFLE 1/4"BSF 0.8um 8 g4 CBS00500001Z L-BOLT LARCE 3
18 GBE00S0000 COPPER WASHER 8 &5 GRSOS400010 NUT 4
20 BB271600046V LEVEL INDICATOR BRKT 2

2 BB271600045V LEVEL INDICATOR ROD 2 g? ggggﬁ;gg&gﬁg E%%Tfstiﬁimp g
22 GEIOSI0000Z LOCKING NUT 4 58 NIA -

23 GEIOTHO02{Z WASHER 4 eg HIA

24 3B500100023Z GVAR CYLINDER PIN 2

25 GBO052000247 NUT M24 2 70 HiA

28 GB2018005402 CYLINDER EXT M24 2 1 NiA

27 GESI04000102 WASHER 4 72 GBIO9500100 BOOMTUBE KIT 18
28 GEO10000040V GVAR CYL SPRING 4 73 GR201800418V BOOM TUBE BRACKET 18
20 EBE201800847Z BUSHING EXTEMSION 2 74 GB500500004Z L-BOLT 18
30 E500100043Z GVAR EXTEMSION PIN 2 75 GBI05300006 NUT M6 16
3| 562015005482 CYLINDER SPACER 2 76 A425130 BOOM CLAMP 18
32 GE2018005452 SPRING PLATE 2 ' GBI 506040 SCREW M45x6 36
33 GEI05300072 NUT 4 78 GRIAS400008X NUT ME 36
i; ﬁigﬁgﬁf mijEH ; 79 | uP420 HYD HOSE CLAMP 10
38 EEO0T01TOG0Z WASHER 2 g? ﬁiﬂﬂ{]fﬂﬁ-ﬁﬂz BOLT Mex43 10
a7 GETI2545001V CYLINDER 2 37 NIA

28 3EO9E000176 SEAL KIT 2 a3 NIA

o | oaismoone | omeLe : 85 | GBS50400500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
a1 CRA052000207 LOCKING NUT N 86 | GBS50400500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
43 =62012000602 CYLINDER ROD BLOCK 2 87 GB350300500 SPRAY RAIL 3 HOLES 2
43 SES001000EZ SPACER o g8 GEBS50500500 SPRAY RAIL 5 HOLES 2
44 GEO00314080Z BOLT 2

45 EBEI0T014028Z BUSH 4

48 GBO05400014 NUT NYLOCK 2 r NOTE ‘]

47 6201500050V LINK ROD 2 P—— -

48 =EE005000147 BOLT 1 L_ | Parts in @alics are nllm-sl'mi:mms and may need to be ordened. _J

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




